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South East Lacashire Cross Country League
 at Heaton Park on Saturday 25th November 2007

   Under 11 - Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Michael Murphy E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     5:55
2 M Taylor Unattached     6:06
3 Liam Smith Rochdale Harriers & AC     6:10
4 T McGuinness E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:17
5 Robert Powell Leigh Harriers & AC     6:22
6 Joseph Guy Oldham & Royton H & AC     6:46
7 Dominic Howarth Leigh Harriers & AC     7:02
8 Nathan Hilditch Oldham & Royton H & AC     7:08
9 Sam Taylor E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     7:14
10 N Upton Leigh Harriers & AC     7:18

11 J Fitzpatrick Oldham & Royton H & AC     7:21
12 M Lee Leigh Harriers & AC     7:21
13 Q Hussain Rochdale Harriers & AC     7:25
14 S Leary Rochdale Harriers & AC     7:28
15 E Jones Leigh Harriers & AC     7:33
16 A Arnold Leigh Harriers & AC     7:36
17 H Massey Leigh Harriers & AC     7:38
18 Ian Graham E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     8:02
19 C Smith Leigh Harriers & AC     8:13

   Under 11 - Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      12  — 1 Michael Murphy 3 T McGuinness 8 Sam Taylor
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      19  — 4 Robert Powell 6 Dominic Howarth 9 N Upton
  3  Oldham & Royton H & AC      22  — 5 Joseph Guy 7 Nathan Hilditch 10 J Fitzpatrick
  4  Rochdale Harriers & AC      27  — 2 Liam Smith 12 Q Hussain 13 S Leary

   Under 11 - Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Courtney Donald E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:18
2 Hanna Davies E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:29
3 Megan Ashelby E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     6:36
4 Grace Warburton Leigh Harriers & AC     6:55
5 S Mirza E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     7:06
6 Ella Clarkson Oldham & Royton H & AC     7:10
7 Layla Bramall Oldham & Royton H & AC     7:13
8 S McTaggart Oldham & Royton H & AC     7:17
9 L Wilson Salford Metropolitan AC     7:18
10 L McGuinness E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     7:22
11 H Mirza E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     7:23

12 J Powell Salford Metropolitan AC     7:29
13 R Saunders Salford Metropolitan AC     7:34
14 Lucy Kershaw Oldham & Royton H & AC     7:53
15 H O’Malley Leigh Harriers & AC     7:57
16 N Richardson Rochdale Harriers & AC     7:58
17 Ashley Hayes Leigh Harriers & AC     8:08
18 S Divine Leigh Harriers & AC     8:14
19 Amy Hayes Leigh Harriers & AC     8:18
20 S Smith Leigh Harriers & AC     8:23
21 H Powell Salford Metropolitan AC     8:29

   Under 11 - Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC       6  — 1 Courtney Donald 2 Hanna Davies 3 Megan Ashelby
  2  Oldham & Royton H & AC      21  — 6 Ella Clarkson 7 Layla Bramall 8 S McTaggart
  3  Salford Metropolitan AC      34  — 9 L Wilson 12 J Powell 13 R Saunders
  4  Leigh Harriers & AC      36  — 4 Grace Warburton 15 H O’Malley 17 Ashley Hayes

   Under 13 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Leon Gregory E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    12:28
2 Adam Howarth Leigh Harriers & AC    13:53
3 E Kirby Radcliffe AC    13:56
4 Ellis Atkinson E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    13:59
5 Matthew McGann E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    14:19
6 Joshua Donald Oldham & Royton H & AC    14:27
7 James Hill E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    14:50

8 J Walsh Rochdale Harriers & AC    15:26
9 Lee LockwoodBent Leigh Harriers & AC    15:36
10 Richard Powell Leigh Harriers & AC    15:58
11 Chris Middleton E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    16:02
12 J Leary Rochdale Harriers & AC    16:33
13 L BanksCarr E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    16:44

   Under 13 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      10  — 1 Leon Gregory 4 Ellis Atkinson 5 Matthew McGann
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      21  — 2 Adam Howarth 9 Lee LockwoodBent10 Richard Powell

   Under13 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Kirsten McAslan E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    14:55
2 Victoria Newell E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    15:02
3 Shannon Johnson Leigh Harriers & AC    15:13
4 Brogan Dean E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    15:16
5 Katie Reynolds E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    15:24
6 Bethany Jnes Leigh Harriers & AC    15:46
7 Natalie Davies E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    15:50
8 Ashley Kearsley Leigh Harriers & AC    15:50
9 Sophie Dickie E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    16:20
10 Ellie Farrow E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    16:27
11 Elizabeth Lee Leigh Harriers & AC    16:29
12 Sophie Thornton Leigh Harriers & AC    16:36
13 C Glewic Salford Metropolitan AC    17:50

14 Gabriella Guarnieri E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    17:54
15 Laura O’Malley Leigh Harriers & AC    17:55
16 Sofi Clark Oldham & Royton H & AC    19:44
17 R Parry Salford Metropolitan AC    20:25
18 L Powell Salford Metropolitan AC    20:39
19 Heidi Hopwood E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    20:44
20 Amy Hopley Lostock AC    20:44
21 A Taylor Oldham & Royton H & AC    20:56
22 L Copeland Oldham & Royton H & AC    21:38
23 A Field Salford Metropolitan AC    21:52
24 D Conn Bury AC    22:28
25 A Hart Oldham & Royton H & AC    22:29

   Under13 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC       7  — 1 Kirsten McAslan 2 Victoria Newell 4 Brogan Dean
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      17  — 3 Shannon Johnson 6 Bethany Jnes 8 Ashley Kearsley
  3  Salford Metropolitan AC      48  — 13 C Glewic 17 R Parry 18 L Powell
  4  Oldham & Royton H & AC      59  — 16 Sofi Clark 21 A Taylor 22 L Copeland
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South East Lacashire Cross Country League
 at Heaton Park on Saturday 25th November 2007

   Under 15 Boys  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Isaac McCann Leigh Harriers & AC    15:35
2 Jamie Crompton Horwich R M I Harriers    15:43
3 G Costa Rochdale Harriers & AC    15:46
4 Ryan Gould E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    15:53
5 Cameron Adamson Leigh Harriers & AC    16:15

6 Simon Rashleigh Horwich R M I Harriers    16:24
7 Tom Powell Leigh Harriers & AC    16:36
8 Andrew Cafferky Horwich R M I Harriers    17:37
9 Ryan Butler Leigh Harriers & AC    19:06
10 David Wilson Radcliffe AC    21:00

   Under 15 Boys  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Leigh Harriers & AC      13  — 1 Isaac McCann 5 Cameron Adamson7 Tom Powell
  2  Horwich R M I Harriers      16  — 2 Jamie Crompton 6 Simon Rashleigh 8 Andrew Cafferky

   Under15 Girls  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 Laura Riches Leigh Harriers & AC    16:04
2 H Doherty E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    16:33
3 April Stevenson Horwich R M I Harriers    17:02
4 Bethan Faulkner Horwich R M I Harriers    17:24
5 E Hargreaves Central Region - Scotland    18:28
6 B Saunders Salford Metropolitan AC    18:45
7 Leah Owen E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    19:04
8 L Mirza E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    19:43
9 Emily Crompton Oldham & Royton H & AC    19:52

10 G Thornton Rochdale Harriers & AC    19:55
11 Joy Orrell Leigh Harriers & AC    20:29
12 P Lewis Salford Metropolitan AC    20:36
13 C Hamer Salford Metropolitan AC    20:43
14 M Manning Oldham & Royton H & AC    20:58
15 C Salisbury E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    21:06
16 Penny McDermott Leigh Harriers & AC    21:21
17 Katie Dutton Leigh Harriers & AC    22:30

   Under15 Girls  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      17  — 2 H Doherty 7 Leah Owen 8 L Mirza
  2  Leigh Harriers & AC      28  — 1 Laura Riches 11 Joy Orrell 16 Penny McDermott
  3  Salford Metropolitan AC      31  — 6 B Saunders 12 P Lewis 13 C Hamer

   Under 17 - Men  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Club Time
1 S Laing E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    16:31
2 Sam Witter Oldham & Royton H & AC    16:32
3 Dave Barratt E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    16:39
4 Robert Edwards Salford Metropolitan AC    16:54
5 M Antill Sale Harriers    17:14
6 Daniel Atherton Salford Metropolitan AC    17:51

7 S Tosh Rossendale    18:00
8 James Witter Oldham & Royton H & AC    18:14
9 Mark Manning Oldham & Royton H & AC    19:33
10 Danny Hill Salford Metropolitan AC    20:06
11 Matthew Hulme Salford Metropolitan AC    21:08

   Under 17 - Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Oldham & Royton H & AC      19  — 2 Sam Witter 8 James Witter 9 Mark Manning
  2  Salford Metropolitan AC      20  — 4 Robert Edwards 6 Daniel Atherton 10 Danny Hill

   Under 17 - Women  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Club Time
1 Dionne Allen Leigh Harriers & AC    18:18
2 Sarah Hudak E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    18:34
3 Lauren Howarth Leigh Harriers & AC    18:49
4 Hannah Warburton Leigh Harriers & AC    19:49

5 Amy Gorton E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    20:31
6 Z Leighton Salford Metropolitan AC    22:00
7 J Hayes Salford Metropolitan AC    22:11
8 Kirsty Hogan Leigh Harriers & AC    25:07

   Under 17 - Women  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Leigh Harriers & AC       8  — 1 Dionne Allen 3 Lauren Howarth 4 Hannah Warburton
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   Senior Ladies  under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Rebecca Howarth LJ 1 Leigh Harriers & AC    31:18
2 E Hall LJ 2 Salford Metropolitan AC    35:44

   Senior Ladies  under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS

    No complete teams
   Senior Ladies  over 18  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Katie Ingram Horwich R M I Harriers    26:55
2 Janet Rashleigh L45 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    27:43
3 Donna Cartwright Radcliffe AC    29:13
4 Huma Rahman L35 1 Rochdale Harriers & AC    30:02
5 Josefa Terim Rochdale Harriers & AC    30:17
6 Ros Dunnington L50 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    30:18
7 Gaynor Higson L35 2 Horwich R M I Harriers    30:46
8 J Peters L35 3 Oldham & Royton H & AC    31:03
9 Rebecca Howarth LJ 1 Leigh Harriers & AC    31:18
10 Jan Needham L50 2 Rochdale Harriers & AC    31:48
11 Anne Ferguson L45 2 Burnden Road Runners    31:52
12 Jane Forrest L40 1 Lostock AC    31:56
13 AnneMarie Rampley L40 2 Radcliffe AC    32:00
14 Shirley Ashton L40 3 Burnden Road Runners    32:40
15 Anna Blomfield L45 3 Rochdale Harriers & AC    33:02
16 M Jones L45 4 Altrincham    34:34
17 Jodie Wagstaff Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   34:42
18 Kirstin Johnson Rochdale Harriers & AC    34:43
19 Paula Abernethy L40 4 Radcliffe AC    34:49
20 K HurstMoore L40 5 Middleton Harriers AC    34:52
21 Abbie Eckersley Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   34:59

South East Lacashire Cross Country League
 at Heaton Park on Saturday 25th November 2007

22 Brenda Wayne L40 6 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   35:01
23 C Bowness L50 3 Middleton Harriers AC    35:42
24 E Hall LJ 2 Salford Metropolitan AC    35:44
25 Michaela Shaw Leigh Harriers & AC    35:57
26 K Molyneux L50 4 Middleton Harriers AC    36:12
27 Kay Hill L45 5 Rochdale Harriers & AC    36:15
28 Tracey Smith L35 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    36:21
29 Chris Deasey L40 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC    36:29
30 Pam Hudson L50 5 Oldham & Royton H & AC    36:32
31 Nyree O’Neill Lostock AC    36:34
32 Lindsey Palmer L40 8 Glossopdale Harriers    36:45
33 Ruth Elliott Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   36:55
34 Jill Hutchinson L40 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC    37:05
35 Chris Smith L45 6 Lostock AC    38:03
36 Hazel Hayto L45 7 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    38:33
37 Liz Hopley L40 10 Lostock AC    39:26
38 Eva Tuer Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   41:00
39 Denise Sutcliffe L45 8 Radcliffe AC    43:19
40 Liz Coggrave L50 6 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    44:05
41 S Taylor L45 9 Middleton Harriers AC    46:13

   Senior Ladies  over 18  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Horwich R M I Harriers      10  — 1 Katie Ingram 2 Janet Rashleigh 7 Gaynor Higson
  2  Rochdale Harriers & AC      19  — 4 Huma Rahman 5 Josefa Terim 10 Jan Needham
  3  Radcliffe AC      35  — 3 Donna Cartwright 13 AnneMarie Rampley 19 Paula Abernethy
  4  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner      60  — 17 Jodie Wagstaff 21 Abbie Eckersley 22 Brenda Wayne
  5  Middleton Harriers AC      69  — 20 K HurstMoore 23 C Bowness 26 K Molyneux
  6  Lostock AC      78  — 12 Jane Forrest 31 Nyree O’Neill 35 Chris Smith
  7  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      82  — 6 Ros Dunnington 36 Hazel Hayto 40 Liz Coggrave

   Senior Ladies  over 35  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rochdale Harriers & AC      19  — 2 Huma Rahman 6 Jan Needham 11 Anna Blomfield
  2  Middleton Harriers AC      47  — 14 K HurstMoore 16 C Bowness 17 K Molyneux
  3  Radcliffe AC      49  — 9 AnneMarie Rampley13 Paula Abernethy 27 Denise Sutcliffe
  4  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      56  — 3 Ros Dunnington 25 Hazel Hayto 28 Liz Coggrave
  5  Lostock AC      58  — 8 Jane Forrest 24 Chris Smith 26 Liz Hopley

   Senior Ladies  over 40  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rochdale Harriers & AC      26  — 3 Jan Needham 8 Anna Blomfield 15 Kay Hill
  2  Middleton Harriers AC      38  — 11 K HurstMoore 13 C Bowness 14 K Molyneux
  3  Radcliffe AC      39  — 6 AnneMarie Rampley10 Paula Abernethy 23 Denise Sutcliffe
  4  Lostock AC      47  — 5 Jane Forrest 20 Chris Smith 22 Liz Hopley
  5  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      47  — 2 Ros Dunnington 21 Hazel Hayto 24 Liz Coggrave

   Senior Ladies  over 45  —  TEAM RESULTS
  1  Rochdale Harriers & AC      17  — 3 Jan Needham 5 Anna Blomfield 9 Kay Hill
  2  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      28  — 2 Ros Dunnington 12 Hazel Hayto 14 Liz Coggrave
  3  Middleton Harriers AC      30  — 7 C Bowness 8 K Molyneux 15 S Taylor

   Senior Ladies  over 50  —  TEAM RESULTS
    No complete teams
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   Senior Men  —  FINAL RESULTS
 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 N Leigh Altrincham    34:52
2 K Chapman Unattached    35:47
3 I Grime Newham & Essex Beagles    36:18
4 P West Salford Harriers    36:46
5 Rob Ingham Oldham & Royton H & AC    36:50
6 Tony Battersby Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   37:00
7 Peter Haworth JM 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    37:04
8 Dominic Kilbey E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    37:22
9 Paul Birkett V40 1 Salford Harriers    37:24
10 Dave Lockett V40 2 Salford Harriers    37:37
11 Paul Backhouse E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    38:24
12 Bill Martin Salford Harriers    38:28
13 John Howarth V40 3 Leigh Harriers & AC    38:35
14 Scott Hughes Leigh Harriers & AC    38:44
15 Tomin Henders JM 2 Leigh Harriers & AC    39:03
16 Keith Thomas V40 4 Lostock AC    39:08
17 S Heaton E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    39:12
18 Gary Matthews V40 5 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    39:16
19 Wajib Ali Rochdale Harriers & AC    39:26
20 Martin Conroy Leigh Harriers & AC    39:30
21 A Conolly JM 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    39:36
22 Kris Robinson Rochdale Harriers & AC    39:41
23 Ian Roberts JM 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    39:55
24 Andy Duffy V40 6 Burnden Road Runners    40:05
25 Ian Selby Horwich R M I Harriers    40:10
26 Alex Urmston JM 5 Leigh Harriers & AC    40:15
27 Liam Browne E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    40:32
28 Andy Staveley V40 7 Burnden Road Runners    40:42
29 Mike Jennings JM 6 Oldham & Royton H & AC    41:02
30 J O’Connor Middleton Harriers AC    41:06
31 Dave Williams V40 8 Salford Harriers    41:07
32 Adrian Harris V50 1 Radcliffe AC    41:09
33 Matthew Proctor JM 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC    41:14
34 John Hudson V50 2 Oldham & Royton H & AC    41:16
35 D Smith V40 9 Oldham & Royton H & AC    41:22
36 Brian Duffy V50 3 Burnden Road Runners    41:23
37 Gavin Browne JM 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    41:29
38 Steve Robinson V40 10 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    41:40
39 Chris Leach V40 11 Rochdale Harriers & AC    42:00
40 Martyn Pollitt V40 12 Burnden Road Runners    42:24
41 Mick Green V40 13 Lostock AC    42:37
42 Pete Hopley Lostock AC    43:12
43 Dave Potter Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   43:23
44 S Spillane Leigh Harriers & AC    43:29
45 Craig Bradbury Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   43:36
46 Gary Wilson V40 14 Radcliffe AC    43:45
47 D Hughes V40 15 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    43:51
48 Mark Riches V40 16 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   44:01
49 Dave Shaw V40 17 Salford Harriers    44:15
50 Chris Greenall Burnden Road Runners    44:16
51 Ian Stainthorpe V40 18 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:24
52 Andy Farley V40 19 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    44:29
53 Paul Christie V50 4 Burnden Road Runners    44:32
54 Chris Law Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:33

55 A Hargreaves V40 20 Central Region - Scotland    44:34
56 Barry Greaves V50 5 Royton Road Runners    44:39
57 M Creighton V40 21 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    44:40
58 Paul Leary V40 22 Rochdale Harriers & AC    44:47
59 M Jones V50 6 Altrincham    45:03
60 Brian Schofield V50 7 Oldham & Royton H & AC    45:08
61 Derek Chisnell V40 23 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   45:34
62 Mark Walker Rochdale Harriers & AC    46:03
63 David Helps V50 8 Leigh Harriers & AC    46:15
64 Gary Stevens Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   46:34
65 Nigel Shaw V50 9 Rochdale Harriers & AC    46:37
66 Steve Foster V40 24 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   46:56
67 Kevin Duckworth V40 25 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    47:08
68 Dave Hitchen V50 10 Burnden Road Runners    47:22
69 Andy Howarth V40 26 Leigh Harriers & AC    47:44
70 Stuart Mairs Salford Metropolitan AC    47:52
71 Ray Dalby V50 11 Rochdale Harriers & AC    47:58
72 P Potter Radcliffe AC    48:07
73 Neil McGraw Glossopdale Harriers    48:10
74 K Dobson V40 27 East Manchester    48:16
75 Barrie Little V60 1 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    48:26
76 Nev McGraw V60 2 Glossopdale Harriers    48:30
77 Peter Mulleady V40 28 Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner   48:36
78 Barry Allman V50 12 Horwich R M I Harriers    48:45
79 Jack Carney V50 13 Salford Metropolitan AC    48:48
80 Tom Daniels V50 14 Salford Harriers    48:49
81 Paddy Farrelly V50 15 Salford Metropolitan AC    48:51
82 B Eyre V50 16 Salford Metropolitan AC    48:55
83 Peter Ramsdale V40 29 Horwich R M I Harriers    49:21
84 John Mayall V40 30 Rochdale Harriers & AC    49:23
85 Tony Faulkner E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    49:38
86 Vince Ashton Radcliffe AC    49:47
87 R Kellock E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    50:03
88 J Peach V40 31 Bury AC    50:16
89 Phil Roberts V50 17 Rochdale Harriers & AC    50:47
90 Howard Bamber V50 18 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    50:52
91 Duncan Whitehead Rochdale Harriers & AC    50:55
92 Roland Bowness V60 3 Salford Harriers    51:00
93 Dave Pearson V50 19 Lostock AC    51:10
94 Paul Kilbey V60 4 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    51:15
95 Mick Winstanley V50 20 Rochdale Harriers & AC    51:43
96 Jim Sutcliffe V40 32 Radcliffe AC    51:48
97 D Bamber E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    52:32
98 Neil Shuttleworth V60 5 Glossopdale Harriers    52:56
99 Mark Cartwright Radcliffe AC    53:52
100 Gordon Stone V50 21 Horwich R M I Harriers    54:50
101 Dave Salmon V60 6 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    55:10
102 John Smith V60 7 Lostock AC    55:35
103 R Woolmer V60 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    56:42
104 Tony Connell V60 9 Burnden Road Runners    58:56
105 B Preece V40 33 Rochdale Harriers & AC  1:00:25
106 Chris Fairfield V60 10 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC  1:03:35
107 D Tomkinson V60 11 Rochdale Harriers & AC  1:08:40

   Senior Men  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC     96  — 7 Dominic Kilbey 10 Paul Backhouse 16 S Heaton 17 Gary Matthews 20 A Conolly 26 Liam Browne
  2  Salford Harriers     109  — 3 P West 8 Paul Birkett 9 Dave Lockett 11 Bill Martin 30 Dave Williams 48 Dave Shaw
  3  Leigh Harriers & AC     126  — 12 John Howarth 13 Scott Hughes 14 Tomin Henders 19 Martin Conroy 25 Alex Urmston 43 S Spillane
  4  Rochdale Harriers & AC     181  — 18 Wajib Ali 21 Kris Robinson 22 Ian Roberts 32 Matthew Proctor 38 Chris Leach 50 Ian Stainthorpe
  5  Burnden Road Runners     225  — 23 Andy Duffy 27 Andy Staveley 35 Brian Duffy 39 Martyn Pollitt 49 Chris Greenall 52 Paul Christie
  6  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner    261  —5 Tony Battersby 42 Dave Potter 44 Craig Bradbury 47 Mark Riches 60 Derek Chisnell 63 Gary Stevens
  7  Radcliffe AC     425  — 31 Adrian Harris 45 Gary Wilson 71 P Potter 85 Vince Ashton 95 Jim Sutcliffe 98 Mark Cartwright

   Senior Men  under 20  —  FINAL RESULTS

 Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 Peter Haworth JM 1 Horwich R M I Harriers    37:04
2 Tomin Henders JM 2 Leigh Harriers & AC    39:03
3 A Conolly JM 3 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    39:36
4 Ian Roberts JM 4 Rochdale Harriers & AC    39:55

5 Alex Urmston JM 5 Leigh Harriers & AC    40:15
6 Mike Jennings JM 6 Oldham & Royton H & AC    41:02
7 Matthew Proctor JM 7 Rochdale Harriers & AC    41:14
8 Gavin Browne JM 8 E Cheshire H & Tameside AC    41:29

   Senior Men  under 20  —  TEAM RESULTS

    No complete teams
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   Senior Men (Vets)  over 40  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  Salford Harriers      11  — 1 Paul Birkett 2 Dave Lockett 8 Dave Williams
  2  Burnden Road Runners      25  — 6 Andy Duffy 7 Andy Staveley 12 Brian Duffy
  3  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      36  — 5 Gary Matthews 13 Steve Robinson 18 D Hughes
  4  Oldham & Royton H & AC      50  — 10 John Hudson 11 D Smith 29 Brian Schofield
  5  Rochdale Harriers & AC      62  — 14 Chris Leach 21 Ian Stainthorpe 27 Paul Leary
  6  Leigh Harriers & AC      70  — 3 John Howarth 31 David Helps 36 Andy Howarth
  7  Lostock AC      73  — 4 Keith Thomas 16 Mick Green 53 Dave Pearson
  8  Astley & Tyldesley Road Runner      82  — 19 Mark Riches 30 Derek Chisnell 33 Steve Foster
  9  Radcliffe AC      82  — 9 Adrian Harris 17 Gary Wilson 56 Jim Sutcliffe
 10  Salford Metropolitan AC     134  — 43 Jack Carney 45 Paddy Farrelly 46 B Eyre
 11  Horwich R M I Harriers     147  — 42 Barry Allman 47 Peter Ramsdale 58 Gordon Stone

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 50  —  TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

  1  Burnden Road Runners      17  — 3 Brian Duffy 4 Paul Christie 10 Dave Hitchen
  2  Rochdale Harriers & AC      39  — 9 Nigel Shaw 11 Ray Dalby 19 Phil Roberts
  3  Salford Metropolitan AC      50  — 15 Jack Carney 17 Paddy Farrelly 18 B Eyre
  4  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      55  — 12 Barrie Little 20 Howard Bamber 23 Paul Kilbey

   Senior Men (Vets)  over 60  —  TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated
  1  E Cheshire H & Tameside AC      11  — 1 Barrie Little 4 Paul Kilbey 6 Dave Salmon


